Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the the application No. U.S.S.N. 11777665 previously recorded on Reel 024395 Frame 0718. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		Na	me	Execution Date	
Susan R. Wessler				07/21/2003	
Ning Jiang				07/21/2003	
Xiaoyu Zhang				07/21/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	University of	f Georgia	Research Foundation, Inc.		
Street Address:	Boyd Gradua	ate Studie	es Research Center		
City:	Athens				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30602-7411				
	RS Total: 1]	Number		
	RS Total: 1	117756	Number 65		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1 Type	117756			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type	JL			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	ERS Total: 1 Type	79-2160			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (404)87 404-87	79-2160 9-2157			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (404)87 404-87 candac	79-2160 9-2157 e@pabst	65		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (404)87 404-87 candac / be sent to the	79-2160 9-2157 e@pabst	65 patent.com Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (404)87 404-87 candac / be sent to the e: Pabst F	79-2160 9-2157 e@pabst <i>e-mail ad</i>	65 patent.com <i>Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (404)87 404-87 candac / be sent to the e: Pabst F 1545 P Suite 32	79-2160 9-2157 e@pabst <i>e-mail ad</i> Patent Gra eachtree 20	65 patent.com <i>Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> pup LLP Street		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (404)87 404-87 candac / be sent to the e: Pabst F 1545 P Suite 32	79-2160 9-2157 e@pabst <i>e-mail ad</i> Patent Gra eachtree 20	65 patent.com <i>Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type EDATA (404)87 404-87 candac be sent to the e: Pabst F 1545 P Suite 32 Atlanta	79-2160 9-2157 e@pabst <i>e-mail ad</i> Patent Gra eachtree 20	65 patent.com <i>Idress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> pup LLP Street		

501657186

Total Attachments: 9
source=UGA_985_CON_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page1.tif
source=UGA_985_CON_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page2.tif
source=UGA_985_CON_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page3.tif
source=UGA_985_CON_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page4.tif
source=UGA_985_CON_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page5.tif
source=UGA_985_CON_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page6.tif
source=UGA_985_CON_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page7.tif
source=UGA_985_CON_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page8.tif
source=UGA_985_CON_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page9.tif

USPTO

5/18/2010 8:52:44 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

):PABST PATENT GROUP LLP CC ANY:1545 PEACHTREE STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1	05/17/2010
Stylesheet Version v1.1	501178375

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	-
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	an an ann an ann ann ann ann ann ann an
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	T	
		Name	Execution Date
Susan R. Wessler 07/21/2003 Ning Jiang 07/21/2003			07/21/2003
			Xiaoyu Zhang 07/21/2003
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA		
Name:	University of (Georgia Research Foundatio	n, inc.
Street Address: Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center City: Athens			

Application Number:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type

State/Country:

Postal Code:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(404)879-2160
Correspondence will be s	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	404-879-2150
Email:	brenda@pabstpatent.com
Correspondent Name:	Pabst Patent Group LLP
Address Line 1:	1545 Peachtree Street NE
Address Line 2:	Suite 320
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

11777665

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rivke D. Monheit	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UGA 985 CON
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rivka D. Monheit

Number

Total Attachments: 4 source=UGA 985 CON - Assignment to UGA#page1.tif

GEORGIA 30602-7411

> PATENT REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0790

CH \$40.00 311777665

D: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP CC ANY: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET

source=UGA 985 CON - Assignment to UGA#page2.tif source=UGA 985 CON - Assignment to UGA#page3.tif source=UGA 985 CON - Assignment to UGA#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Susan R. Wessler, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 186 Ashbrook Drive, Athens, GA 30605, Ning Jiang, a citizen of People's Republic of China, residing at 105 College Station Rd, C-209, Athens, GA 30605, Zhirong Bao, a citizen of People's Republic of China, residing at 2000 Westfield Ct, Apt. #A, St Louis, MO 63143, Xiaoyu Zhang, a citizen of People's Republic of China, residing at 115 Barrington Dr., Apt. 3, Athens, GA 30605, and Sean R. Eddy, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 933 Buena Vista Avenue, Saint Louis, MO 63105, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "Transposable Elements in Rice and Methods of Use", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2003 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/346,198, and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/377,409, filed May 1, 2002; and

WHEREAS, University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc., a Georgia nonprofit corporation, having a principal place of business at Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, Athens, Georgia 30602-7411, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Susan R. Wessler, Ning Jiang and Xiaoyu Zhang, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc., our full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said nonprovisional application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said nonprovisional application;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc., our full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said nonprovisional application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under

AO 842585.1

PATENT REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0792 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/346,198 Entitled "Transposable Elements in Rice and Methods of Use" Assignment to University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. Attorney Docket No. 18465-0018 Page 2 of 4

the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

7/21/03

Risco R. Wester

Susan R. Wessler

Date

STATE OF Deorgen COUNTY OF Moree

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\underline{(A)}$, on this $\underline{2/}$ day of \underline{MU} , 2003, personally appeared Susan R. Wessler, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

do W. Matter

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, OCONEE COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 10, 2008

AO 842585.1

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0793 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/346,198 Entitled "Transposable Elements in Rice and Methods of Use" Assignment to University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. Attorney Docket No. 18465-0018 Page 3 of 4

7/21/03

 \sim

Date

Ning Jiang

STATE OF Llaga COUNTY OF Dear

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of \underline{GA} , on this $\underline{2/}$ day of \underline{July} , 2003, personally appeared Ning Jiang, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

da W. Matter

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, OCONEE COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 10, 2008

AO 842585.1

PATENT REEL: 026901 FRAME: 0794 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/346,198 Entitled "Transposable Elements in Rice and Methods of Use" Assignment to University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. Attorney Docket No. 18465-0018 Page 4 of 4

03

Date

Xiaoyu Zhang

· STATE OF <u>Alorgia</u> COUNTY OF <u>Oppre</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of GA, on this 2/ day of M_{1} , 2003, personally appeared Xiaoyu Zhang, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Dr. Matter

NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PLELIC, OCONEE COURTY, GEORGIA NY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 10, 2008

SAB Docket No. 18465-0018

AO 842585.1

RECORDED: 09/14/2011